CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP and RIGHT OF INTERMENT

FOR CONSIDERATION PAID, in the amount of \$_____, the below-named individuals have purchased the perpetual right of interment in the Town of Acworth, New Hampshire, cemetery, being more particularly described as: Section _____, Lot _____, of the _____Cemetery in its

_____ section.

TERMS OF SALE

- 1. Payment must be made in full at the time of purchase.
- 2. A copy of the Town of Acworth Cemetery Rules and Regulations shall be provided to the purchaser(s) at the time of purchase and all provisions contained therein shall be incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.
- 3. A maximum of one coffin or casket, with body therein, shall be allowed in each plot contained in the lot conveyed herein. Up to three cremains may be interred in each plot conveyed herein.
- 4. The purchasers hereby represent that they are legal residents of the Town of Acworth.
- 5. The purchasers or their heirs and assigns agree that in the event that they wish to sell the lots purchased herein, they shall sell such lot or lots back to the Town of Acworth, New Hampshire, at the same price for which the sale was originally made. No sales to third parties will be allowed.
- 6. The State of New Hampshire provides for a forfeiture procedure in NH RSA Section 289:18 I-IV. The Town of Acworth reserves the right to invoke such a procedure in the future if circumstances warrant it.
- 7. Only the purchaser, the purchaser's spouse, direct lineal ascendants and descendants of the purchaser and their spouses may be interred in the lot or lots conveyed herein. Further reference is made to the aforementioned Rules and Regulations. The following persons may be interred in the lot subject to this purchase:
- 8. The purchaser(s) make the following special directions for the location of the

purchaser's remains and those of the immediate family and their spouses within the plots contained in the lot or lots conveyed herein:

9. The purchaser's current mailing address is as follows:

- 10. The purchaser(s) herein agree that they shall keep the Town of Acworth apprised of any address changes.
- 11. The legal representative of the purchaser(s) is with a mailing address of
- 12. Any gifts or trusts for perpetual care shall be made subject to the aforementioned Rules and Regulations.

A. The purchasers herein donate dollars (\$), to be held in trust and invested and distributed in accordance with the Laws of the State of New Hampshire for the continued care of the lots herein and the cemetery in which the lots are located.

EXECUTED this day of , 2, in the Town of Acworth, New Hampshire by the following individuals and the Town of Acworth by a member of the Cemetery Trustees, or their duly appointed Sexton.

Purchaser

Cemetery Trustee or Sexton

Purchaser